
 
 
 Local currency ZAR currency 

Visa (Fill in Arrival card) 0 0 

Flight tickets (return- 
Trip.com) 

CNY 1,123 ZAR 2920 

Train fare- Loaded money 
on the T money card 

-​ Average fair is 
1400 K-won per 
trip 

K-Won 50000 ZAR 710 

Accommodation (Agoda)* 
-​ 4 nights in 

Chungmuro (Ideal 
location)- $229 

-​ 2 nights; Silim- 40 
minutes away from 
City centre- $115 

$345 ZAR 6500 

Pre purchased activities/ 
items: 

-​ Express train 
AREX ride- R121 

-​ Hanbok rental- 
218.5 

-​ Day 6 Activities- 
R1215 

-​ Seoul Sky- 23 
Euros 

-​ Sightseeing bus - 2 
Euros (Discount) 

K- Won 167 620 ZAR 2369 

Arrival day- 22 Jan (Admin + Myeodong Night Market) 

T money card (station) K-Won 4000 ZAR 57 

Sim card+ Unlimited data 
(Airport) 

-​ It came with a T- 
money card so I 
wasted my money 
buying a T- money 
card 

K-won35000 ZAR 500 

Lunch @ KFC K-Won 12600 ZAR 178 

2 baked goodies K-won 8300 ZAR 120 



Skin care- Olive and 
Young 

K-won 50000 ZAR 710 

Myeodong Night Market 
-​ Chicken 

+Toeboeki- 7000 
-​ Hotteok- 2000 
-​ K-Corn dog- 5000 
-​ Socks- 3000 

K- won 17000 ZAR 242 

Birthday- 23 Jan (Starfield and DDP) 

Breakfast 
-​ Pastry sausages- 

4100 
-​ Cream croissant- 

4300 

K- Won 8400 ZAR 112 

Sugar + Milk K-won 4600 ZAR 65 

Dinner @Burger King K- Won 12 200 ZAR 172 

24 Jan (Sightseeing Bus- Namsangol Hanok Village and Namsan Tower) 

Lunch @ 7Eleven 
-​ Gimbap 

K-won 2800 ZAR 40 

Grapes K-won 5000 70 

Noodles- Used my 
T-money card 

0 0 

Coffe @ Cafe I O K- Won 5500 ZAR 77 

Observatory K-won 21 000 ZAR 300 

25 Jan (Gwanjang Market , Seoul Sky, Itaewon) 

Breakfast- Fresh credit K-won 9500 ZAR 135 

Gwanjang Market: 
-​ Pig feet- 10000 

(Doggie bag) 
-​ Noodles- 5000 
-​ Winter hat- 10000 

K-won 25000 ZAR 353 

Seoul Sky - Coffee K-won 7000 ZAR 98 

Energy Drink- K-Pop 
Establishment (Itaewon) 

K-won 3000 ZAR 42 



26 Jan (Gyeobongkung Palace + National Folk Museum of Korea) 

Egg Bun K-won  2000 ZAR 28 

lunch/ Dinner @ 
Mcdonalds  

K-Won 10700 ZAR 150 

Noodles K-won 1500  ZAR 21 

Baked goodies K-won 4500 ZAR 63 

27 Jan (Eobi Ice Valley, Nami Island, Garden of morning calm) 

Mealies K-won 3000 ZAR 42 

Heat pack K-won 2000 ZAR 28 

Lunch $20 ZAR 377 

Sausage + Rice K-won 3000 ZAR 42 

28 Jan- Departure 

Emptying my T-money 
card @Nice 2 C U 

K- Won 8100 ZAR 115 

Finishing off the cash- 
Krispy Creme Doughtnut 

K- won 2000 ZAR 28 

Total K- Won 1 175 000 ZAR 16 500 
* excluded from total 
 
Follow me on social media and stay tuned to discover and live new destinations with 
Global Ville 

https://youtu.be/LZ_fGhkftsc?si=ZSi4J71P986MqKLG

